
RACE  1 5:50 PM ($18000) Vichy --   1000m
1 4 Faleh (fr) 58 [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 10.4% H F Devin 14.9%
2 4425 L’open (ire) 58 [ 3] S Planque 14.1% F Vermeulen 12.8%
3 465 Irishkamaya (fr) 56.5 [ 7] M Velon -1.5 8.0% Mlle J Dupont-fahn 4.7%
4 8223 Maadheli (fr) 56.5 [ 5] M Barzalona 17.6% H Pantall 12.8%
5 8 Shelbylandor (fr) 56.5 [ 1] Y Rousset 2.7% C H Plisson 5.8%
6 007506 Lookingfortrouble (fr) 56.5 [ 9] H Boutin -1.5 8.7% M Boutin 8.8%
7 555 Comtesse Du Barry (fr) 56.5 [ 2] M Guyon 16.7% F Vermeulen 12.8%
8 4 Teranga (fr) 56.5 [ 6] A Lemaitre 10.1% L Larrigade 3.1%
9 431343 Saggezza (fr) 56.5 [ 8] R Thomas 9.3% P Decouz 12.0%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 1 Faleh (fr)
 2 L’open (ire)
 4 Maadheli (fr)
 9 Saggezza (fr)

Race Preview: Faleh (fr) Promising fourth over 1200m at Chantilly on debut. Major appeal. L’open 
(ire) Chance. Maadheli (fr) Claims. Saggezza (fr) Can go well.

RACE  2 6:20 PM ($14000) Vichy --   1000m
1 804086 Hy Dream (fr) 60 [ 10] A Crastus 8.6% R Chotard 10.9%
2 945214 Svoul 60 [ 4] M Velon -1.5 8.0% L Cendra 2.4%
3 001910 Der Graue 59 [ 6] M Barzalona 17.6% B Mohamed 11.1%
4 931492 Lawrence (fr) 58 [ 5] E Hardouin 6.6% P Nador 2.6%
5 130048 Stanto 58 [ 3] S Chuette -1.5 5.8% G Juillet 4.4%
6 099205 Shot In The Dark 55.5 [ 8] A Pouchin 9.1% L Cendra 2.4%
7 800084 Hurry Harry (fr) 51.5 [ 2] E Rabhi -1.5 0.0% Mlle J Dupont-fahn 4.7%
8 058044 Asturias Road (fr) 51 [ 1] L Boisseau 5.7% V Dissaux 3.3%
9 296600 Tenorio 51 [ 7] F Veron 8.7% V Dissaux 3.3%
10 064657 Mehanydream (fr) 51 [ 9] D Santiago -1.5 5.4% C Boutin 5.3%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 2 Svoul
 4 Lawrence (fr)
 8 Asturias Road (fr)
 10 Mehanydream (fr)

10 Mehanydream (fr) 58%
2 Svoul 48%
9 Tenorio 25%
4 Lawrence (fr) 22%
6 Shot In The Dark 22%

Race Preview: Svoul Major chance. Lawrence (fr) Among the chances. Asturias Road (fr) Player. 
Mehanydream (fr) Goes well here with two wins and a placing from four runs. May bounce back.

RACE  3 6:50 PM ($18000) Vichy --   1000m
1 039823 Wejdan (fr) 64.5 [ 10] M Eon -1.5 9.0% M Guarnieri 5.7%
2 603100 Hallowed Time (ire) 62 [ 4] M Guyon 16.7% E O’Neill 9.4%
3 810740 Santi Del Mare (fr) 61 [ 11] T Piccone 10.0% J Leras 25.0%
4 414203 Gamgoom 60.5 [ 9] M Barzalona 17.6% M Hofer 9.4%
5 325252 Monsieur Beaulieu 58.5 [ 6] M Velon -1.5 8.0% N Littmoden 13.1%
6 043605 Kentish Waltz 57 [ 3] D Santiago -1.5 5.4% I Raybould 0.0%
7 701410 Kenzydancer (fr) 56.5 [ 8] F Foresi 5.1% F Foresi 7.1%
8 508100 Drogo (fr) 55.5 [ 7] S Pasquier 12.3% V Dissaux 3.3%
9 042761 Ismael Paint (fr) 55 [ 5] E Hardouin 6.6% C H Plisson 5.8%
10 614088 Cristal Marvelous (fr) 54 [ 1] L Boisseau 5.7% C H Plisson 5.8%
11 995340 Glicourt 53.5 [ 2] S Chuette -1.5 5.8% M Boutin 8.8%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 1 Wejdan (fr)
 4 Gamgoom
 5 Monsieur Beaulieu
 9 Ismael Paint (fr)

2 Hallowed Time (ire) 83%
4 Gamgoom 60%
5 Monsieur Beaulieu 56%
7 Kenzydancer (fr) 50%
9 Ismael Paint (fr) 33%

Race Preview: Wejdan (fr) Leading hope. Gamgoom Fair third over 800m at Chantilly. Goes well 
here. Player. Monsieur Beaulieu Recent efforts sound and looks a top-three prospect. Ismael Paint 
(fr) Player.

RACE  4 7:25 PM ($15000) Vichy --   2400m
1 987269 Jardin Bleu (fr) 69 [ 1] Non Partant --% S Labate 8.3%
2 151203 Prince De Montfort (fr) 68 [ 5] Mr F Guy 30.8% D&p Prod’homme 6.8%
3 854374 Pumpy Girl (fr) 66.5 [ 7] K Braye 17.4% S Eveno 3.8%
4 866860 Nuit D’orage (fr) 64.5 [ 3] A Coutre -3.5 0.0% D Chenu 0.0%
5 625684 Calas Queen (fr) 64.5 [ 9] W Roschi -2 --% W Roschi --%
6 377607 Breizh Angel (fr) 63.5 [ 2] P Menges -3.5 28.6% F Vermeulen 12.8%
7  Sainte Marie (fr) 63.5 [ 6] Mlle M Collomb -1.5 0.0% M Pitart 8.2%
8 474456 Miss Himalaya (fr) 63.5 [ 8] J Plassard 0.0% M Pitart 8.2%
9 15667 Solania 63.5 [ 4] T Foucher -1 11.1% C Laffon-Parias 17.9%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 9 Solania
 3 Pumpy Girl (fr)
 5 Calas Queen (fr)
 8 Miss Himalaya (fr)

1 Jardin Bleu (fr) 33%
3 Pumpy Girl (fr) 28%

Race Preview: Solania This is easier. Genuine chance. Pumpy Girl (fr) One of the major hopes. 
Calas Queen (fr) Market check. Miss Himalaya (fr) More needed.

RACE  5 8:07 PM ($16000) Vichy --   1600m
1 4 Grey Tornado (fr) 58 [ 8] M Guyon 16.7% H Pantall 12.8%
2 6 Duplikat (fr) 58 [ 9] A Crastus 8.6% Mr D Torok 7.4%
3 6 London Way (fr) 58 [ 4] H Journiac 7.3% L Rovisse 6.3%
4 4 Loki (fr) 58 [ 7] M Forest 5.3% D Chenu 0.0%
5 7 Bless (fr) 58 [ 11] S Pasquier 12.3% F Chappet 15.8%
6 7 Keatime Cauveliere (fr) 56.5 [ 10] G Congiu 6.7% Mme F Aeschbacher 0.0%
7 22 Queen Sao (fr) 56.5 [ 3] H Besnier 7.3% S Kobayashi 12.4%
8  Hadleigh (fr) 56 [ 1] E Hardouin 6.6% M Pitart 8.2%
9  Alexandre Le Grand (fr) 56 [ 6] S Planque 14.1% F Vermeulen 12.8%
10  Fantaisiste (fr) 56 [ 5] A Lemaitre 10.1% F Vermeulen 12.8%
11  Indian Gold (fr) 54.5 [ 2] M Barzalona 17.6% H Pantall 12.8%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 7 Queen Sao (fr)
 1 Grey Tornado (fr)
 11 Indian Gold (fr)
 5 Bless (fr)

Race Preview: Queen Sao (fr) One of the main chances. Grey Tornado (fr) One of the contenders. 
Indian Gold (fr) The Grey Gatsby filly out of Indian Cat. Bless (fr) Expect more this time around.

RACE  6 8:42 PM ($16000) Vichy --   2000m
1 43 Webinar (fr) 58 [ 9] L Carboni -3.5 8.9% F Graffard 17.7%
2 0732 Eaglehawk (fr) 58 [ 3] M Barzalona 17.6% P&j Brandt 12.2%
3 2 Sirius Black (fr) 58 [ 10] A Crastus 8.6% Y Fouin 8.9%
4 5 Soliman (fr) 58 [ 1] P Murino -2.5 0.0% F Vermeulen 12.8%
5 48 Aregai (fr) 58 [ 12] S Planque 14.1% F Chappet 15.8%
6 372 Arturo (fr) 58 [ 7] A Pouchin 9.1% F X Weissmeier 5.3%
7 0 Saghira (fr) 56.5 [ 2] N Larenaudie 8.2% F Graffard 17.7%
8 9 Radiant Sky (fr) 56.5 [ 11] S Pasquier 12.3% N Clement 12.6%
9 73 Winterlinde (ger) 56.5 [ 8] M Forest 5.3% Mme C Bocksai 6.5%
10 0 Hent Kastell (fr) 56.5 [ 5] S Chuette -2.5 5.8% S Ramsay 20.0%
11 4 Kind Juliet (ire) 56.5 [ 6] M Guyon 16.7% A Fabre 17.9%
12  Lehman 56 [ 4] T Piccone 10.0% C Laffon-Parias 17.9%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 11 Kind Juliet (ire)
 12 Lehman
 3 Sirius Black (fr)
 2 Eaglehawk (fr)

2 Eaglehawk (fr) 67%
3 Sirius Black (fr) 67%
6 Arturo (fr) 67%
1 Webinar (fr) 33%

2 Eaglehawk (fr) 2:05.16
1 Webinar (fr) 2:05.21
6 Arturo (fr) 2:07.96
7 Saghira (fr) 2:12.87
5 Aregai (fr) 2:16.27

Race Preview: Kind Juliet (ire) Should improve and strip fitter. Lehman Galileo colt out of 
Goldikova. Sirius Black (fr) Can play a leading role. Eaglehawk (fr) Key chance.

RACE  7 9:17 PM ($22000) Vichy --   1600m
1 112363 Valmer Magic (fr) 59 [ 8] M Velon 8.0% J Gauvin 13.4%
2 23319 Snowblind (ire) 57.5 [ 10] E Hardouin 6.6% Mlle C Fey 4.9%
3 721092 J’acclame (fr) 57.5 [ 3] R Thomas 9.3% P Decouz 12.0%
4 53335 The Big Short (fr) 57 [ 7] S Pasquier 12.3% H Shimizu 10.6%
5 91 Louis De Baviere (ire) 57 [ 6] E Crublet 8.4% J C Rouget 27.0%
6 32241 Frank Stella (fr) 57 [ 9] J B Eyquem 24.1% J C Rouget 27.0%
7 225099 Johen (fr) 57 [ 2] H Journiac 7.3% L Rovisse 6.3%
8 1513 Simply Southern (fr) 57 [ 1] F Veron 8.7% D Watrigant 13.2%
9 369440 Kanifushi 57 [ 5] M Barzalona 17.6% H Pantall 12.8%
10 126265 Katoucha (fr) 55.5 [ 4] M Guyon 16.7% F Vermeulen 12.8%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Valmer Magic (fr)
 6 Frank Stella (fr)
 10 Katoucha (fr)
 8 Simply Southern (fr)

2 Snowblind (ire) 67%
3 J’acclame (fr) 67%
7 Johen (fr) 56%

Race Preview: Valmer Magic (fr) Top chance on ratings. Frank Stella (fr) Facing a stiffer test this 
time but could be up to the task. Katoucha (fr) Not without claims. Simply Southern (fr) Can play a 
major role.

RACE  8 9:52 PM ($18000) Vichy --   1400m
1 255674 La Flaca (fr) 60 [ 9] A Orani 13.4% N Perret 10.1%
2 343454 Olaf The Big One (fr) 59.5 [ 6] M Velon -1.5 8.0% S Labate 8.3%
3 62331 Rose Des Sables (fr) 59 [ 14] F Veron 8.7% A De Watrigant 12.5%
4 694072 Spain Sage (ire) 59 [ 1] M Barzalona 17.6% X T-demeaulte 16.3%
5 644550 Crazyvores (fr) 59 [ 10] S Planque 14.1% F Vermeulen 12.8%
6 010682 Don Falco (fr) 59 [ 12] H Journiac 7.3% Mme J Soubagne 10.4%
7 09697 Aerostach (fr) 58.5 [ 2] L Boisseau 5.7% Mlle A Blandeyrac 0.0%
8 050819 Mounia (fr) 58 [ 8] A Pouchin 9.1% A Brenckle 11.1%
9 88686 Heart Shining (fr) 57.5 [ 16] A Molins -1.5 7.7% S Labate 8.3%
10 742153 Speed Chop (fr) 57 [ 5] S Ruis 9.4% C Escuder 9.1%
11 698831 Kathalina (fr) 57 [ 11] M Guyon 16.7% L Larrigade 3.1%
12 80002 Maponus (ire) 56.5 [ 13] P Bazire 8.6% E O’Neill 9.4%
13 974554 Pearl Of Chop (fr) 56.5 [ 17] A Crastus 8.6% Mme J Soubagne 10.4%
14 595 Notre Histoire 56.5 [ 4] E Crublet -1.5 8.4% J C Rouget 27.0%
15 832526 Joyeuse De Romay (fr) 55 [ 3] C Stefan 6.9% A Acker 4.2%
16  Wolowitz (fr) 55 [ 7] M Eon -1.5 9.0% M Guarnieri 5.7%
17 389267 Record The Shaw (fr) 54.5 [ 15] E Hardouin 6.6% C Escuder 9.1%
18 78249 Maple Girl (fr) 54.5 [ 18] A Lemaitre 10.1% C Escuder 9.1%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 11 Kathalina (fr)
 4 Spain Sage (ire)
 3 Rose Des Sables (fr)
 10 Speed Chop (fr)

11 Kathalina (fr) 100%
4 Spain Sage (ire) 67%
17 Record The Shaw 33%

3 Rose Des Sables 67%
6 Don Falco (fr) 42%
15 Joyeuse De Romay 25%
2 Olaf The Big One 23%
4 Spain Sage (ire) 22%

3 Rose Des Sables 1:23.70
11 Kathalina (fr) 1:24.32
2 Olaf The Big One 1:24.45
13 Pearl Of Chop 1:25.42
15 Joyeuse De Romay 1:25.53

Race Preview: Kathalina (fr) Strong winning hope. Spain Sage (ire) Leading hope. Rose Des Sa-
bles (fr) Leading player again. Speed Chop (fr) Last start finished third over 1000m at Lyon-Parilly. 
Upped in trip.
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COUNTRY:  France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
STRAIGHT: 1000 Meters

VICHY
COMMENTS: One great course and one 
average course, a 1000m straight line
(for evening races, the great course is 
used), 21 possible courses.
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第  1场 5:50 PM ($18000)	      威池 -- 1000公尺
1 4 法乐 Faleh (fr) 58 [ 4] 利库维	 10.4% 德温	 14.9%
2 4425 开张大吉 L’open (ire) 58 [ 3] 普兰奇	 14.1% 维莫林	 12.8%
3 465 卡玛雅 Irishkamaya (fr) 56.5 [ 7] 维隆	-1.5	 8.0% 杜班	 4.7%
4 8223 玛德里 Maadheli (fr) 56.5 [ 5] 巴米高	 17.6% 彭塔	 12.8%
5 8 谢比兰德 Shelbylandor (fr) 56.5 [ 1] 罗瑟特	 2.7% 皮利森	 5.8%
6 007506 找麻烦 Lookingfortrouble (fr) 56.5 [ 9] 宝丁	-1.5	 8.7% 伯丁	 8.8%
7 555 康泰斯 Comtesse Du Barry (fr) 56.5 [ 2] 纪仁安	 16.7% 维莫林	 12.8%
8 4 特朗雅 Teranga (fr) 56.5 [ 6] 勒玛特	 10.1% 拉利佳	 3.1%
9 431343 萨格查 Saggezza (fr) 56.5 [ 8] 汤文升	 9.3% 迪克斯	 12.0%
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佳选  威池  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 1 法乐

 2 开张大吉

 4 玛德里

 9 萨格查

赛事预览: 法乐 首战表现出色，今可有一番大作为。 开张大吉 于此赛程有一定的机会。 玛德里 

上阵此程能争得奖金。 萨格查 于此赛程能有佳绩。

第  2场 6:20 PM ($14000)	      威池 -- 1000公尺
1 804086 海尔梦 Hy Dream (fr) 60 [ 10] 卡拉图	 8.6% 肖塔尔	 10.9%
2 945214 丝沃 Svoul 60 [ 4] 维隆	-1.5	 8.0% 辛德拉	 2.4%
3 001910 德尔戈伊 Der Graue 59 [ 6] 巴米高	 17.6% 莫哈默	 11.1%
4 931492 劳伦斯 Lawrence (fr) 58 [ 5] 哈尔东	 6.6% 纳诺尔	 2.6%
5 130048 史丹托 Stanto 58 [ 3] 楚特	-1.5	 5.8% 祖伊乐	 4.4%
6 099205 黑夜射击 Shot In The Dark 55.5 [ 8] 宝珍	 9.1% 辛德拉	 2.4%
7 800084 快速哈利 Hurry Harry (fr) 51.5 [ 2] 拉比	-1.5	 0.0% 杜班	 4.7%
8 058044 艾斯杜利 Asturias Road (fr) 51 [ 1] 博斯奥	 5.7% 迪索	 3.3%
9 296600 诺利利欧 Tenorio 51 [ 7] 韦隆	 8.7% 迪索	 3.3%
10 064657 梅哈尼 Mehanydream (fr) 51 [ 9] 沈迪格	-1.5	5.4% 柏丁	 5.3%
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佳选  威池  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 2 丝沃

 4 劳伦斯

 8 艾斯杜利

 10 梅哈尼

10 梅哈尼	 58%
2 丝沃	 48%
9 诺利利欧	 25%
4 劳伦斯	 22%
6 黑夜射击	 22%

赛事预览: 丝沃 上阵此赛程有机会夺魁。 劳伦斯 于此程有望争得一席之位。 艾斯杜利 不失为

此程争霸分子之一。 梅哈尼 战绩不俗，今有机会重振雄风。

第  3场 6:50 PM ($18000)	      威池 -- 1000公尺
1 039823 维杰丹 Wejdan (fr) 64.5 [ 10] 伊恩	-1.5	 9.0% 贾尼利	 5.7%
2 603100 万圣节 Hallowed Time (ire) 62 [ 4] 纪仁安	 16.7% 欧内尔	 9.4%
3 810740 山狄 Santi Del Mare (fr) 61 [ 11] 毕寇尼	 10.0% 乐雅思	 25.0%
4 414203 甘古 Gamgoom 60.5 [ 9] 巴米高	 17.6% 豪富	 9.4%
5 325252 毕露怪兽 Monsieur Beaulieu 58.5 [ 6] 维隆	-1.5	 8.0% 利摩登	 13.1%
6 043605 肯迪斯沃 Kentish Waltz 57 [ 3] 沈迪格	-1.5	5.4% 雷宝德	 0.0%
7 701410 肯兹舞者 Kenzydancer (fr) 56.5 [ 8] 佛乐斯	 5.1% 弗雷西	 7.1%
8 508100 龙哥 Drogo (fr) 55.5 [ 7] 巴斯贵	 12.3% 迪索	 3.3%
9 042761 伊斯马尔 Ismael Paint (fr) 55 [ 5] 哈尔东	 6.6% 皮利森	 5.8%
10 614088 克里斯特 Cristal Marvelous (fr) 54 [ 1] 博斯奥	 5.7% 皮利森	 5.8%
11 995340 吉利阁 Glicourt 53.5 [ 2] 楚特	-1.5	 5.8% 伯丁	 8.8%
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佳选  威池  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 1 维杰丹

 4 甘古

 5 毕露怪兽

 9 伊斯马尔

2 万圣节	 83%
4 甘古	 60%
5 毕露怪兽	 56%
7 肯兹舞者	 50%
9 伊斯马尔	 33%

赛事预览: 维杰丹 上阵此程能一放到底。 甘古 前仗表现理想，今可有佳绩。 毕露怪兽 近期表

现出色，今不失为此程三甲之材。 伊斯马尔 于此场合可争得位置。

第  4场 7:25 PM ($15000)	      威池 -- 2400公尺
1 987269 贾丁布鲁 Jardin Bleu (fr) 69 [ 1] 未定	 --% 拉巴特	 8.3%
2 151203 蒙弗王子 Prince De Montfort (fr) 68 [ 5] 基尔	 30.8% 普罗宏	 6.8%
3 854374 班比女孩 Pumpy Girl (fr) 66.5 [ 7] 布雷伊	 17.4% 伊威诺	 3.8%
4 866860 欧拉吉 Nuit D’orage (fr) 64.5 [ 3] 库特	-3.5	 0.0% 彻诺	 0.0%
5 625684 卡拉女王 Calas Queen (fr) 64.5 [ 9] 罗斯奇	-2	 --% 罗斯奇	 --%
6 377607 布里天使 Breizh Angel (fr) 63.5 [ 2] 蒙杰斯	-3.5	28.6% 维莫林	 12.8%
7  圣玛丽 Sainte Marie (fr) 63.5 [ 6] 克隆布	-1.5	0.0% 毕塔特	 8.2%
8 474456 神山小姐 Miss Himalaya (fr) 63.5 [ 8] 普拉萨德	 0.0% 毕塔特	 8.2%
9 15667 索拉尼亚 Solania 63.5 [ 4] T弗齐	-1	 11.1% 柏利时	 17.9%
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佳选  威池  擅长2400公尺  2400公尺佳绩
 9 索拉尼亚

 3 班比女孩

 5 卡拉女王

 8 神山小姐

1 贾丁布鲁	 33%
3 班比女孩	 28%

赛事预览: 索拉尼亚 上阵此程甚轻松，今有机会夺标。 班比女孩 不失为此程大热门之一。 卡拉
女王 上阵此程随时可捎来佳音。 神山小姐 仍需磨练方能有作为。

第  5场 8:07 PM ($16000)	      威池 -- 1600公尺
1 4 灰色风暴 Grey Tornado (fr) 58 [ 8] 纪仁安	 16.7% 彭塔	 12.8%
2 6 杜比卡特 Duplikat (fr) 58 [ 9] 卡拉图	 8.6% 托罗克	 7.4%
3 6 伦敦之道 London Way (fr) 58 [ 4] 卓尼克	 7.3% 罗威斯	 6.3%
4 4 洛基 Loki (fr) 58 [ 7] 佛罗斯	 5.3% 彻诺	 0.0%
5 7 祝福 Bless (fr) 58 [ 11] 巴斯贵	 12.3% 卓必达	 15.8%
6 7 奇泰考维 Keatime Cauveliere (fr) 56.5 [ 10] 康瑶	 6.7% 斯奇巴彻	0.0%
7 22 萨乌女王 Queen Sao (fr) 56.5 [ 3] 贝斯尼	 7.3% 卡巴史	 12.4%
8  哈德雷 Hadleigh (fr) 56 [ 1] 哈尔东	 6.6% 毕塔特	 8.2%
9  亚历山德 Alexandre Le Grand (fr) 56 [ 6] 普兰奇	 14.1% 维莫林	 12.8%
10  太神奇 Fantaisiste (fr) 56 [ 5] 勒玛特	 10.1% 维莫林	 12.8%
11  印度黄金 Indian Gold (fr) 54.5 [ 2] 巴米高	 17.6% 彭塔	 12.8%
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佳选  威池  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 7 萨乌女王

 1 灰色风暴

 11 印度黄金

 5 祝福

赛事预览: 萨乌女王 上阵此程能夺得冠军宝座。 灰色风暴 于此场合值得多加考虑。 印度黄金 

首次作战能有一番大作为。 祝福 上阵此赛程可有良多进展。

第  6场 8:42 PM ($16000)	      威池 -- 2000公尺
1 43 威比纳 Webinar (fr) 58 [ 9] 卡博尼	-3.5	8.9% 格拉法	 17.7%
2 0732 飞鹰 Eaglehawk (fr) 58 [ 3] 巴米高	 17.6% 布兰德	 12.2%
3 2 犀利黑 Sirius Black (fr) 58 [ 10] 卡拉图	 8.6% 富安	 8.9%
4 5 索利曼 Soliman (fr) 58 [ 1] 穆利诺	-2.5	0.0% 维莫林	 12.8%
5 48 埃尔盖 Aregai (fr) 58 [ 12] 普兰奇	 14.1% 卓必达	 15.8%
6 372 阿图洛 Arturo (fr) 58 [ 7] 宝珍	 9.1% 维米尔	 5.3%
7 0 萨基拉 Saghira (fr) 56.5 [ 2] 拉利迪	 8.2% 格拉法	 17.7%
8 9 光芒天空 Radiant Sky (fr) 56.5 [ 11] 巴斯贵	 12.3% 科莱门	 12.6%
9 73 冬天林德 Winterlinde (ger) 56.5 [ 8] 佛罗斯	 5.3% 伯克赛	 6.5%
10 0 亨特凯特 Hent Kastell (fr) 56.5 [ 5] 楚特	-2.5	 5.8% 朗西	 20.0%
11 4 祖利雅特 Kind Juliet (ire) 56.5 [ 6] 纪仁安	 16.7% 费伯华	 17.9%
12  勒曼 Lehman 56 [ 4] 毕寇尼	 10.0% 柏利时	 17.9%
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佳选  威池  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 11 祖利雅特

 12 勒曼

 3 犀利黑

 2 飞鹰

2 飞鹰	 67%
3 犀利黑	 67%
6 阿图洛	 67%
1 威比纳	 33%

2 飞鹰	 2:05.16
1 威比纳	 2:05.21
6 阿图洛	 2:07.96
7 萨基拉	 2:12.87
5 埃尔盖	 2:16.27

赛事预览: 祖利雅特 状态更勇，今有机会争胜。 勒曼 首次上场能力撼群驹。 犀利黑 于此赛程

有机会奋战到底。 飞鹰 今有机会拼入榜内。

第  7场 9:17 PM ($22000)	      威池 -- 1600公尺
1 112363 瓦梅魔术 Valmer Magic (fr) 59 [ 8] 维隆	 8.0% 高文	 13.4%
2 23319 雪人 Snowblind (ire) 57.5 [ 10] 哈尔东	 6.6% 米尔	 4.9%
3 721092 鼓掌 J’acclame (fr) 57.5 [ 3] 汤文升	 9.3% 迪克斯	 12.0%
4 53335 矮人国王 The Big Short (fr) 57 [ 7] 巴斯贵	 12.3% 清水九词 10.6%
5 91 路易巴维 Louis De Baviere (ire) 57 [ 6] 克鲁贝勒	 8.4% 鲁热	 27.0%
6 32241 弗朗黛拉 Frank Stella (fr) 57 [ 9] 伊奇恩	 24.1% 鲁热	 27.0%
7 225099 卓恒 Johen (fr) 57 [ 2] 卓尼克	 7.3% 罗威斯	 6.3%
8 1513 南方之情 Simply Southern (fr) 57 [ 1] 韦隆	 8.7% 瓦特利	 13.2%
9 369440 卡尼弗斯 Kanifushi 57 [ 5] 巴米高	 17.6% 彭塔	 12.8%
10 126265 卡杜查 Katoucha (fr) 55.5 [ 4] 纪仁安	 16.7% 维莫林	 12.8%
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佳选  威池  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 1 瓦梅魔术

 6 弗朗黛拉

 10 卡杜查

 8 南方之情

2 雪人	 67%
3 鼓掌	 67%
7 卓恒	 56%

赛事预览: 瓦梅魔术 评分极佳，今于此程胜算大。 弗朗黛拉 上阵此程有一定的难度，但凭其实

力可有作为。 卡杜查 于此场合能获得奖金。 南方之情 上阵此程可有佳绩。

第  8场 9:52 PM ($18000)	      威池 -- 1400公尺
1 255674 弗拉卡 La Flaca (fr) 60 [ 9] 欧拉尼	 13.4% 佩瑞特	 10.1%
2 343454 欧拉夫 Olaf The Big One (fr) 59.5 [ 6] 维隆	-1.5	 8.0% 拉巴特	 8.3%
3 62331 罗丝军团 Rose Des Sables (fr) 59 [ 14] 韦隆	 8.7% 维特根	 12.5%
4 694072 超级传奇 Spain Sage (ire) 59 [ 1] 巴米高	 17.6% 宝多莫	 16.3%
5 644550 疯狂沃尔 Crazyvores (fr) 59 [ 10] 普兰奇	 14.1% 维莫林	 12.8%
6 010682 东法尔科 Don Falco (fr) 59 [ 12] 卓尼克	 7.3% 索宝尼	 10.4%
7 09697 气旋 Aerostach (fr) 58.5 [ 2] 博斯奥	 5.7% 班迪拉	 0.0%
8 050819 穆尼亚 Mounia (fr) 58 [ 8] 宝珍	 9.1% 班卡勒	 11.1%
9 88686 闪亮之心 Heart Shining (fr) 57.5 [ 16] 莫林斯	-1.5	7.7% 拉巴特	 8.3%
10 742153 极速冲 Speed Chop (fr) 57 [ 5] 瑞斯	 9.4% 艾斯库德	9.1%
11 698831 卡塔丽娜 Kathalina (fr) 57 [ 11] 纪仁安	 16.7% 拉利佳	 3.1%
12 80002 马珀努斯 Maponus (ire) 56.5 [ 13] 巴基尔	 8.6% 欧内尔	 9.4%
13 974554 珍珠快车 Pearl Of Chop (fr) 56.5 [ 17] 卡拉图	 8.6% 索宝尼	 10.4%
14 595 历史 Notre Histoire 56.5 [ 4] 克鲁贝勒	-1.5 8.4% 鲁热	 27.0%
15 832526 欢乐洛梅 Joyeuse De Romay (fr) 55 [ 3] 马尔茨	 6.9% 阿克尔	 4.2%
16  沃洛维特 Wolowitz (fr) 55 [ 7] 伊恩	-1.5	 9.0% 贾尼利	 5.7%
17 389267 绍式记录 Record The Shaw (fr) 54.5 [ 15] 哈尔东	 6.6% 艾斯库德	9.1%
18 78249 枫叶女孩 Maple Girl (fr) 54.5 [ 18] 勒玛特	 10.1% 艾斯库德	9.1%
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佳选  威池  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 11 卡塔丽娜

 4 超级传奇

 3 罗丝军团

 10 极速冲

11 卡塔丽娜	 100%
4 超级传奇	 67%
17 绍式记录	 33%

3 罗丝军团	 67%
6 东法尔科	 42%
15 欢乐洛梅	 25%
2 欧拉夫	 23%
4 超级传奇	 22%

3 罗丝军团	1:23.70
11 卡塔丽娜	1:24.32
2 欧拉夫	 1:24.45
13 珍珠快车	1:25.42
15 欢乐洛梅	1:25.53

赛事预览: 卡塔丽娜 于此赛程胜利在望。 超级传奇 上阵此程有机会一掠而上。 罗丝军团 有望

再度交出好成绩。 极速冲 上役赛事表现佳，升级作战不成问题。
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